N10000010560	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000187336830
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/09/1001010015 ** 87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TILED 2010 NOV -8 P 242 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

.

.

|

ł

ł

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Treasure Learning Academy , Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

B- ACN 0107

FROM: Sheryel Singleton

Name (Printed or typed)

121 S W 97TH Avenue

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 City, State & Zip

954-347-9080

Daytime Telephone number

treasuremiracles@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: <u>Treasure Learning Academy Inc.</u> <u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address 121 S W 97 TH Avenue Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To organized exclusively for educational and charitable purpose more specifially to Daycare and and Aftercare To the end, the corporation shall at all times be operated exclusively foe educational and charitable purpose within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended, including. For such purpose, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 (c) (3) of th Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now enacted or hereafter amended. All funds, whether income or principal, and whether acquired by gift or contribution or otherwise, shall be devoted to said purposes. To provide quality datcare services Treasure Learning Academy , Inc, offers full day care services implementing developmentally appropriate programs for infants, toddlers, and pre- school using the appropriate activities, experiences and materials to engage children in active and meaningful learning. Treasure Learning Academy, INC. purpose is to provide a quality Child care and After care service at an affordable price. Our quality service will build self confidence and assist children in working on or above their grade level. We will accomplish this by providing academic assistance and enhancement such as: Homework, Reading, Writing, and Math assistance, field trips, Art, Social Skills and Physical Fitness along with transportation.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: **ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Name and Title: Name and Title: Sheryel Singleton President Address: Address: 121 S W 97 TH Avenue Pembroke Pines , FL 33025 Name and Title: Name and Title: Jeanette Smith V. President Address: Address: 121 S W 97 TH Avenue Pembroke Pines , FL 33025 Name and Title: Name and Title: Sherda Pierre Secretary Address: Address: 121 S W 97 TH Avenue Pembroke Pines , FL 33025 **ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT** The **name and Florida street address** (P.O. Box **NOT** acceptable) of the registered agent Name: Rebecca Ewings Address: 12641 East Golf Drive Miami, Florida 33167 **ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR** The **name and address** of the Incorporator is: Name: Sheryel Singleton

Address: 121 S W 97 TH Avenue Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Incorporator

10-10-2010 Date

F

10-10-2010

Date